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Please do not write
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Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type, or
bold block lettering

*insert full name of company

1 distinguish between ordinary
preference, etc

§ complete (a) or (b) as appropriate

COMPANIES FORM No. 88(2)(Rev 1988)

Return of allotments of shares
Pursuant to section 88(2) of the Companies Act 1985 (the Act) ( Z)

(REVISED 1988)
To the Registrar of Companies (address overleaf) This form replaces forms
(see note 1) PUC2, PUC3 and 88(2)
Company number
152298
1. Name of company
*UNITED NEWS & MEDIA PLC
2. This section must be completed for all allotments
Description of shares 1 Ordinary
A Number allotted 18396
B Nominal value of each 25p £ £
C Total amount (if any) paid or due and payable on
each share (including premium if any) £4.299 £ £

(@)
(&)

Date(s) on which the shares were allotted

The names and addresses of the allottees and the number of shares allotted to each should be
given overleaf

fon 3 June 1998 1§, 0r
[from 19 to 19 1%

3.

If the allotment is wholly or partly other than for cash the following information must be given
(see notes 2 & 3)

D

Extent to which each share is to be treated as paid up.
Please use percentage.

E

Consideration for which the
shares were allotted

NOTES

1.

2.

This form should be delivered to the Registrar of Companies within one month of the (first) date
of allotment.

If the allotment is wholly or partly other than for cash, the company must deliver to the registrar a
return containing the information at D & E. The company may deliver this information by
completing D & E and the delivery of the information must be accompanied by the duly stamped
contract required by section 88(2)(b) of the Act or by the duly stamped prescribed particulars
required by section 88(3) (Form No 83(3)).

Details of bonus issues should be included only in section 2.

Presentor’s name, address, For Official Use
telephone number and reference

(if any):

Post room |

S/SAVE/MW/EXT.3230/B5
T T ||

/ ¥A4VIM?7A*

{
The Causeway ./ | O NTea Hoir 70/38/58

West Sussex BNSO 6DA

Worthing




4, Names and addresses of the allottees

Names and Addresses Number of shares allotted Please do not write in the
margin.

Ordinary Preference Other Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type, ot
bold bleck lettering

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE 18396
Total 18396
Where the space given on this form is inadequate, continuation sheets should Y Insert Director,
be used and the number of sheets attached should be indicated in the box Secretary,
ite: Administrator,
Opposite: Administrative
Receiver or Receiver
(Scotland) as

appropriate

Signed M‘/ﬂ»«n- 8 YC"”LUD Designation Y SQU"—J"\“\:\) Date '?-/ (!/ qg’

Companies registered in England and Wales
or Wales should deliver this form to:-

The Registrar of Companies

Companies House
Crown Way
Maindy

Cardiff

CF4 3UZ

Companies registered in Scotland
should deliver this form to:-

The Registrar of Companies
Companies House

37 Castle Terrace
Edinburgh

EH1 2EB



Name and Address

Mr Andrew Mark Blyth
14 LONG PASTURES
GLEMSFORD
SUDBURY

SUFFOLK CO107SS

Mr Robert Alfred Filby

77 SOUTHMEAD CRESENT

CHESHUNT

HERTFORDSHIRE ENS8 8UY

Mr Michael John Crawley
14 HERBERT ROAD
HEXTABLE

SWANLEY

KENT BR8 7SD

Mr fan Leslie Hand

47 ASHRIDGE CRESCENT

WOOLWICH
LONDON SE18 3EA

Mr John Aubrey Pearson
2 DALE VIEW AVENUE
CHINGFORD

LONDON E4 6PL

Mr Gordon Baldwin
12 OVERMEAD
SIDCUP

KENT DA15 8DS

Mr William Richard Barr
137 STAMBRIDGE ROAD
ROCHFORD

ESSEX S84 10T

Mr Robert Frederick Blake
RUNNYMEDE COTTAGE
KINGSINGFIELD ROAD
WEST KINGSDOWN
KENT TN156LH

United News Media Plc

Number of Shares
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160

321

321

802

802

401

481

80



Name and Address

Mr Eric Butler

33 PARK DRIVE
UPMINSTER
ESSEX RM14 3AL

Mr John Albert Cherry

68 SYCAMORE AVENUE
UPMINSTER

ESSEX RM14 2HS

Mr Kevin Edward Cross
7 KINGSWOOD DRIVE
CARSHALTON
SURREY SM5 2BG

Mr Gary Cummins

12 PENSHURST CLOSE
RAINHAM

KENT MES8 7DT

M/s Julie Anne Fullilove
78 HEATHLEE ROAD
BLACKHEATH
LONDON SE3 9HP

Mr Brian Alfred Thomas George
29 SUNRAY AVENUE
BROMLEY

KENT BR2 8EN

Mr Paul Anthony Girling
70 ROUNDWAY
WATERLOOVILLE
HAMPSHIRE PO7 7QB

Mr David Edward Hammond
10 CATTERICK ROAD
LORDSWOOD

CHATHAM

KENT MES5 8PX

United News Media Pic

Number of Shares

240

160

401

802

160

321

80

321
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Name and Address

Mr Peter Malcolm Hanger
22 THE GLADE
CLAYHALL

ILFORD

ESSEX 1G5 ONF

Mr Terence Brian Hemming
15 LAKE RISE

ROMFORD

ESSEX RM14DZ

Mr Martin Leslie Lioyd
5 APSLEDENE
HEVER FARM
SINGLEWELL
GRAVESEND

KENT DA12 5ED

Mr Mangayetkarasy Kandiah
2A UPWOOD ROAD

LEE

LONDON SE12 8AA

Mr Charles Reginald Masters
3 CROSSWAYS

SUTTON

SURREY SM2 5LD

Mr Christopher McCarthy
8 EMERSON DRIVE
HORNCHURCH

ESSEX RM11 1XH

Mr Thomas Dalton John Pannett
PINE TREE COTTAGE

16 PINES ROAD

BROMLEY

KENT BR1 2AA

Mr Geoffrey Alan Port

44 PENENDEN HEATH ROAD
MAIDSTONE

KENT ME14 2DE

United News Media Plc

Number of Shares

481

1043

1203

1043

401

802

465

192
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Name and Address

Mr Anthony Richard Poulson
14 HELFORD WAY
UPMINSTER

ESSEX RM14 1RJ

Mr Leslie James Russell
19 GRANGE GARDENS
LONDON SE256DL

Mr Julian Richard Sanders
2 ARICA ROAD
LONDON SE4 2PX

Mr Gary Steven Saunders
7 CONSTANCE CL.OSE
BROOMFIELD
CHELMSFORD

ESSEX CM1 5BW

Mr Robert Anthony Scutt

36 CAVENDISH AVENUE
CAMBRIDGE
CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB14UT

Mr David Andrew Simpson
13 WAYLANDS
SWANLEY

KENT BRS8 8TA

Mr Anthony Thomas Smith
12 PRIORY MEAD
DODDINGHURST
BRENTWOOD

ESSEX CM15 ONB

Mr lan Vaughan Thomas

1 CLOVELLY WAY

DEVON PARK

BEDFORD

BEDFORDSHIRE MK40 3BJ

United News Media Plc

Number of Shares

Page 4 of 5

401

321

963

160

401

401

240

224



Name and Address

Mr Alan James Tower
16 THE PANTILES
BILLERICAY

ESSEX CM12 OUA

Mr John Charles Waller
48 SWAN LANE
WICKFORD

ESSEX SS11 7DD

Mr Mark Philip Welch

FLAT 8 LINGFIELD HOUSE
PARK COURT

LAWRIE PARK ROAD
SYDENHAM

LONDON SE26 6DN

Mr Graham Whewell
WHITE ROSE LODGE
STATION ROAD
EYNSFORD
DARTFORD

KENT DA4 OEJ

Mr Lawrence Charles Wright

98 ADDINGTON VILLAGE ROAD
CROYDON

SURREY CRO 5AQ

Mr David Wylie
25 ROSS ROAD
DARTFORD
KENT DA1 3NH

Total

United News Media Plc

Number of Shares

754

321

1123

321

802

481

18396
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