CHA252



Please do not write in this margin

Please complete legibly, preferably in black type, or bold block lettering

*insert full name of company

† distinguish between ordinary preference, etc

§ complete (a) or (b) as appropriate

COMPANIES FORM No. 88(2)(Rev 1988)

Return of allotments of shares

Pursuant to section 88(2) of the Companies Act 1985 (the Act)

To the Registrar of Companies (address overleaf) (see note 1)

88(2)

(**REVISED 1988**)

This form replaces forms PUC2, PUC3 and 88(2)

Company number

152298

l.	N	lame	of	cor	np	an	y
----	---	------	----	-----	----	----	---

*UNITED NEWS & MEDIA PLC

2. This section must be completed for all allotments

Description of shares †	Ordinary		
A Number allotted	18396		
B Nominal value of each	25p	£	£
C Total amount (if any) paid or due and payable on each share (including premium if any)	£4.299	£	£

Date(s) on which the shares were allotted

(a) [on 3 June

1998

] §, or

(b) [f

[from

19 to

19

The names and addresses of the allottees and the number of shares allotted to each should be given overleaf

3. If the allotment is wholly or partly other than for cash the following information must be given (see notes 2 & 3)

D Extent to which each share is to be treated as paid up. Please use percentage.

E Consideration for which the shares were allotted

NOTES

- 1. This form should be delivered to the Registrar of Companies within one month of the (first) date of allotment.
- 2. If the allotment is wholly or partly other than for cash, the company must deliver to the registrar a return containing the information at D & E. The company may deliver this information by completing D & E and the delivery of the information must be accompanied by the duly stamped contract required by section 88(2)(b) of the Act or by the duly stamped prescribed particulars required by section 88(3) (Form No 88(3)).
- 3. Details of bonus issues should be included only in section 2.

Presentor's name, address, telephone number and reference (if any):

S/SAVE/MW/EXT.3230/B5

Lloyds Bank Registrars
The Causeway
Worthing
West Sussex BN99 6DA

For Official Use

Post room



4. Names and addresses of the allottees

Names and Addresses	Number of shares allotted			·
		Ordinary	Preference	Other
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE		18396		
	:			
	ļ			
	Total	18396	_	

Please do not write in the margin. Please complete legibly,

preferably in black type, or bold block lettering

Where the space given on this form is inadequate, continuation sheets should be used and the number of sheets attached should be indicated in the box opposite:

¶ Insert Director, Secretary, Administrator, Administrative Receiver or Receiver

(Scotland) as appropriate

_ Designation & Secretary

Companies registered in England and Wales or Wales should deliver this form to:-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House Crown Way Maindy Cardiff CF4 3UZ

Companies registered in Scotland should deliver this form to:-

The Registrar of Companies Companies House 37 Castle Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2EB

Name and Address	Number of Shares
Mr Andrew Mark Blyth 14 LONG PASTURES GLEMSFORD SUDBURY SUFFOLK CO10 7SS	. 160
Mr Robert Alfred Filby 77 SOUTHMEAD CRESENT CHESHUNT HERTFORDSHIRE EN8 8UY	321
Mr Michael John Crawley 14 HERBERT ROAD HEXTABLE SWANLEY KENT BR8 7SD	321
Mr Ian Leslie Hand 47 ASHRIDGE CRESCENT WOOLWICH LONDON SE18 3EA	802
Mr John Aubrey Pearson 2 DALE VIEW AVENUE CHINGFORD LONDON E4 6PL	802
Mr Gordon Baldwin 12 OVERMEAD SIDCUP KENT DA15 8DS	401
Mr William Richard Barr 137 STAMBRIDGE ROAD ROCHFORD ESSEX SS4 1DT	481
Mr Robert Frederick Blake RUNNYMEDE COTTAGE KINGSINGFIELD ROAD WEST KINGSDOWN KENT TN15 6LH	80

Name and Address	Number of Shares
Mr Eric Butler 33 PARK DRIVE UPMINSTER ESSEX RM14 3AL	240
Mr John Albert Cherry 68 SYCAMORE AVENUE UPMINSTER ESSEX RM14 2HS	160
Mr Kevin Edward Cross 7 KINGSWOOD DRIVE CARSHALTON SURREY SM5 2BG	401
Mr Gary Cummins 12 PENSHURST CLOSE RAINHAM KENT ME8 7DT	802
M/s Julie Anne Fullilove 78 HEATHLEE ROAD BLACKHEATH LONDON SE3 9HP	160
Mr Brian Alfred Thomas George 29 SUNRAY AVENUE BROMLEY KENT BR2 8EN	321
Mr Paul Anthony Girling 70 ROUNDWAY WATERLOOVILLE HAMPSHIRE PO7 7QB	80
Mr David Edward Hammond 10 CATTERICK ROAD LORDSWOOD CHATHAM KENT ME5 8PX	321

Name and Address	Number of Shares
Mr Peter Malcolm Hanger 22 THE GLADE CLAYHALL ILFORD ESSEX IG5 0NF	- 481
Mr Terence Brian Hemming 15 LAKE RISE ROMFORD ESSEX RM1 4DZ	1043
Mr Martin Leslie Lloyd 5 APSLEDENE HEVER FARM SINGLEWELL GRAVESEND KENT DA12 5ED	1203
Mr Mangayetkarasy Kandiah 2A UPWOOD ROAD LEE LONDON SE12 8AA	1043
Mr Charles Reginald Masters 3 CROSSWAYS SUTTON SURREY SM2 5LD	401
Mr Christopher McCarthy 8 EMERSON DRIVE HORNCHURCH ESSEX RM11 1XH	802
Mr Thomas Dalton John Pannett PINE TREE COTTAGE 16 PINES ROAD BROMLEY KENT BR1 2AA	465
Mr Geoffrey Alan Port 44 PENENDEN HEATH ROAD MAIDSTONE KENT ME14 2DE	192

Name and Address	Number of Shares
Mr Anthony Richard Poulson 14 HELFORD WAY UPMINSTER ESSEX RM14 1RJ	401
Mr Leslie James Russell 19 GRANGE GARDENS LONDON SE25 6DL	321
Mr Julian Richard Sanders 2 ARICA ROAD LONDON SE4 2PX	963
Mr Gary Steven Saunders 7 CONSTANCE CLOSE BROOMFIELD CHELMSFORD ESSEX CM1 5BW	160
Mr Robert Anthony Scutt 36 CAVENDISH AVENUE CAMBRIDGE CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB1 4UT	401
Mr David Andrew Simpson 13 WAYLANDS SWANLEY KENT BR8 8TA	401
Mr Anthony Thomas Smith 12 PRIORY MEAD DODDINGHURST BRENTWOOD ESSEX CM15 0NB	240
Mr Ian Vaughan Thomas 1 CLOVELLY WAY DEVON PARK BEDFORD BEDFORDSHIRE MK40 3BJ	224

Name and Address	Number of Shares
Mr Alan James Tower 16 THE PANTILES BILLERICAY ESSEX CM12 0UA	754
Mr John Charles Waller 48 SWAN LANE WICKFORD ESSEX SS11 7DD	321
Mr Mark Philip Welch FLAT 8 LINGFIELD HOUSE PARK COURT LAWRIE PARK ROAD SYDENHAM LONDON SE26 6DN	1123
Mr Graham Whewell WHITE ROSE LODGE STATION ROAD EYNSFORD DARTFORD KENT DA4 0EJ	321
Mr Lawrence Charles Wright 98 ADDINGTON VILLAGE ROAD CROYDON SURREY CR0 5AQ	802
Mr David Wylie 25 ROSS ROAD DARTFORD KENT DA1 3NH	481

Total 18396